

Moser Roth Rockin' Robins 140g



MILK CHOCOLATE ROBINS FILLED WITH SALTED CARAMEL			
INGREDIENTS	NUTRITION This pack contains 14 chocolate robins		
MILK CHOCOLATE (60%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya), Flavouring), Sugar, Whipping Cream (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Butterfat (Milk), Sea Salt, Stabiliser: Carrageenan, MILK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 33% MINIMUM, MILK SOLIDS 22% MINIMUM.			
ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May also contain nuts, wheat and barley.			
DIETARY ADVICE: Suitable for vegetarians.			
BEST BEFORE: See back of pack.			
STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.			
► Fairtrade cocoa may be mixed with non-certified cocoa on a mass balance basis. Visit info.fairtrade.net/sourcing			
	TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g	Per chocolate robin (10g)
	Energy	2280kJ/547kcal	228kJ/55kcal
	Fat	35g	3.5g
	of which saturates	21g	2.1g
	Carbohydrate	52g	5.2g
	of which sugars	44g	4.4g
	Fibre	1.4g	<0.5g
	Protein	5.5g	0.5g
	Salt	0.33g	0.03g
	%*RI		<1%
	*RI = Reference Intake. Reference Intake of an Average Adult (8400kJ/2000kcal).		
	140g e		

Dairyfine Milk Chocolate Christmas Puddings 70g



MILK CHOCOLATES WITH A MILK TRUFFLE FILLING

INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (55%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya), Flavouring), MILK TRUFFLE FILLING (45%) (Sugar, Palm Fat, Skimmed Milk Powder, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Lactose (Milk), Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya)), MILK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 28% MINIMUM, MILK SOLIDS 16% MINIMUM. **ALLERGY ADVICE:** For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May also contain nuts and gluten sources. No artificial flavourings.

NUTRITION: Typical values per 100g: Energy 2302kJ/552kcal, Fat 33g, of which saturates 19g, Carbohydrate 56g, of which sugars 54g, Fibre 2.0g, Protein 5.7g, Salt 0.25g. Typical values per 2 puddings (11g) (%*RI): Energy 253kJ/61kcal (3%), Fat 3.7g (5%), of which saturates 2.1g (11%), Carbohydrate 6.2g, of which sugars 5.9g (7%), Fibre <0.5g, Protein 0.6g, Salt 0.03g (<1%).

*RI = Reference Intake. Reference Intake of an Average Adult (8400kJ/2000kcal). This pack contains approx. 6 servings.

Best Before End: September 2019.

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

	FOIL Widely Recycled
	TAG Not Yet Recycled
	NET Not Yet Recycled

70g e

Ferrero Rocher 200g



Whole hazelnut in milk chocolate and nut croquante

Ingredients: MILK chocolate 30% (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, skimmed MILK powder, concentrated BUTTER, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), vanillin), HAZELNUTS (28.5%), sugar, palm oil, WHEAT flour, whey powder (MILK), fat-reduced cocoa, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), salt, vanillin. Suitable for vegetarians.

DISTRIBUTED BY: FERRERO UK Ltd, 889 GREENFORD ROAD, GREENFORD, UB6 0HE, UK.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION		
Typical values	(kJ / kcal)	Per 100 g
Energy		2506 kJ/603 kcal
Fat	(g)	42.7 g
of which Saturates	(g)	14.1 g
Carbohydrates	(g)	44.4 g
of which Sugars	(g)	39.9 g
Protein	(g)	8.2 g
Salt	(g)	0.153 g

200g e

Rose and Lemon Turkish Delight 300g



Rose flavour and lemon flavoured cubes dusted with icing sugar

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Water, Mince Starch, Acidity Regulator: Potassium Tartrate, Lemon Oil, Fruit And Vegetable Extracts (Hibiscus Extract, Apple Extract, Carrot Extract, Radish Extract, Red Cabbage Extract), Flavouring.

ALLERGY ADVICE: May contain peanuts, nuts and sesame. No artificial colours, flavourings or preservatives.

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place.

Nutrition			
TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g	Per piece (approx. 71g)	%*RI
Energy	1478kJ/348kcal	260kJ/63kcal	3%
Fat	<0.5g	<0.5g	<1%
of which saturates	0.1g	<0.1g	<1%
Carbohydrate	86g	15g	
of which sugars	71g	12g	13%
Fibre	<0.5g	<0.5g	
Protein	<0.5g	<0.5g	
Salt	0.04g	<0.01g	<1%

*RI = Reference Intake. Reference Intake of an Average Adult (8400kJ/2000kcal). This pack contains approx. 17 pieces.

300g e

Marzipan Stollen Bites 350g



STOLLEN BITES WITH RAISINS, MIXED CITRUS PEEL AND A MARZIPAN CENTRE

INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour, MARZIPAN FILLING (20%) (Sugar, Almonds, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Wheat Starch, Humectant: Sorbitol, Flavouring), RAISINS (13%), Butterfat (Milk), Dextrose, Palm Fat, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Rapeseed OIL, ORANGE PEEL (1.5%), Yeast, Wheat Starch, LEMON PEEL (1%), Humectant: Sorbitol, Flavouring, Emulsifiers: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sodium Stearoyl-2-Lactylate, Salt, Fully Hydrogenated Palm Fat.

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain other nuts and eggs.

DIETARY ADVICE: Suitable for vegetarians. No artificial colours, flavourings or preservatives.

WARNING: Although every effort has been made to remove fruit stalks, some small stalks may remain. No artificial colours, flavourings or preservatives.

NUTRITION This pack contains approx. 13 stollen bites.			
TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g	Per stollen bite (approx. 27g)	%*RI
Energy	1785kJ/426kcal	482kJ/115kcal	6%
Fat	21g	5.7g	8%
of which saturates	11g	2.9g	15%
Carbohydrate	53g	14g	
of which sugars	29g	8.0g	9%
Fibre	1.6g	<0.5g	
Protein	6.0g	1.6g	
Salt	0.34g	0.09g	2%

*RI = Reference Intake. Reference Intake of an Average Adult (8400kJ/2000kcal).

BEST BEFORE: See side of pack.

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container. Not suitable for freezing.

350g e

Dairyfine Chocolate Snowmen Tub 125g



SOLID MILK CHOCOLATE SHAPES

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower), Vanilla Extract. CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 33% MINIMUM, MILK SOLIDS 14% MINIMUM.

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May also contain peanuts, nuts, soya and wheat.

BEST BEFORE: See side of pack.

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

SPECIALLY PRODUCED FOR:

Aldi Stores Ltd., PO Box 26, Atherstone, Warwickshire CV9 2SH. Aldi Stores (Ireland) Ltd., PO Box 726, Naas, Co. Kildare. www.aldi.com

Recycle 125g e

NUTRITION: Typical values per 100g: Energy 2342kJ/562kcal, Fat 35g, of which saturates 22g, Carbohydrate 54g, of which sugars 52g, Fibre 1.7g, Protein 6.5g, Salt 0.18g. Typical values per 2 Snowmen (10g) (%*RI): Energy 234kJ/56kcal (3%), Fat 3.5g (5%), of which saturates 2.2g (11%), Carbohydrate 5.4g, of which sugars 5.2g (6%), Fibre <0.5g, Protein 0.6g, Salt 0.02g (<1%).

*RI = Reference Intake. Reference Intake of an Average Adult (8400kJ/2000kcal). This pack contains approx. 12 servings.

This product supports responsible cocoa farming. UTZ certified cocoa is grown with care for people and the environment. www.utz.org

Dairyfine Chocolate Santa Tub 125g



SOLID MILK CHOCOLATE SHAPES

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower); Vanilla Extract. **CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 33% MINIMUM, MILK SOLIDS 14% MINIMUM.**

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May also contain peanuts, nuts, soya and wheat.

BEST BEFORE: See side of pack.
STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

SPECIALY PRODUCED FOR:
Aldi Stores Ltd., PO Box 26, Atherstone, Warwickshire CV9 2SH.
Aldi Stores (Ireland) Ltd., PO Box 726, Naas, Co. Kildare.
www.aldi.com

125g e

NUTRITION: Typical values per 100g: Energy 2342kJ/562kcal, Fat 35g, of which saturates 22g, Carbohydrate 54g, of which sugars 52g, Fibre 1.7g, Protein 6.5g, Salt 0.18g. Typical values per 25 Santas (10g) (%*RI): Energy 234kJ/56kcal (3%), Fat 3.5g (5%), Carbohydrate 5.4g, of which sugars 5.2g (9%), Fibre <0.5g, Protein 0.6g, Salt 0.02g (<1%).
*RI = Reference Intake.
Reference Intake of an Average Adult (8400kJ/2000kcal).
This pack contains approx. 12 servings.

This product supports responsible cocoa farming. UTZ certified cocoa is grown with care for people and the environment. www.utz.org

Cadbury Snowballs 80g



Solid milk chocolate balls in crisp sugar shells dusted with icing sugar

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, milk, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, whey permeate powder (from milk), vegetable fats (palm, shea), milk fat, modified starches (tapioca, maize), emulsifiers (E442, E476), flavourings, maltodextrin.

CHOKING HAZARD: This product is **not suitable for children under 4.**

MILK CHOCOLATE: MILK SOLIDS 14% MINIMUM. **COCOA SOLIDS 25% MINIMUM. CONTAINS VEGETABLE FATS IN ADDITION TO COCOA BUTTER.**

	Per 100 g	Per 6 pieces (24.3 g)	*Reference Intakes
Energy	2037 kJ	495 kJ	8400 kJ
	485 kcal	118 kcal	2000 kcal
Fat	20 g	5.0 g	70 g
of which Saturates	12 g	2.9 g	20 g
Carbohydrate	70 g	17 g	260 g
of which Sugars	68 g	17 g	90 g
Fibre	1.5 g	0.4 g	-
Protein	4.0 g	1.0 g	50 g
Salt	0.14 g	0.03 g	6 g

Approx. 3 portions per bag

e 80g

6 Month Matured Christmas Pudding 400g



A SPICED CHRISTMAS PUDDING WITH VINE FRUITS, CIDER, RUM, GLACE CHERRIES, BRANDY AND SHERRY

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Remove outer packaging leaving firm lid in place.

MICROWAVE: Heat on full power for the time specified. Place film lid and place basin on a microwaveable plate. 800W-2 minutes 30 seconds, stand 1 minute / 750W-2 minutes 30 seconds, stand 1 minute / 1000W-1 minute 30 seconds, stand 1 minute.

BOIL: Put the basin on a heat or heat resistant saucer in a saucepan to avoid direct heat. Fill the saucepan to one third of the height of the basin with water. Cover, bring to boil and simmer for 1 hour. Ensure water does not enter the pudding and do not allow the pan to boil dry.

STEAM: Place basin in a steamer over boiling water for 1 hour. Do not allow to boil dry.

Ensure product is thoroughly cooked and piping hot throughout. Do not reheat.

CAUTION: Beware of escaping steam when removing film. Handle carefully to avoid scalding.

INGREDIENTS

SULTANAS (50%), Sugar, Wheat Flour, Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotin, Thiamin, CIDER (8%), RUM (4%), Palm Oil, Orange Peel, Humectant: Glycerol, BRANDINS (2%), BRANDY (1.5%), Cream MILK, GLACE CHERRIES (1.5%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colour, Anthocyanins, Ascorbic Acid), Orange Juice from Concentrate, SHERRY (1%), Inulin, Treacle, Lemon Peel, Rice Flour, Glucose Syrup, Molasses, Sunflower Oil, Spices, Salt, Yeast, Orange OIL, Ascorbic Acid.

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May also contain nuts.

DIETARY ADVICE: Suitable for vegetarians.

WARNING: Although every effort has been made to remove stones, some small stones or fragments may remain.

No artificial colours or flavourings.

400g e

NUTRITION This pack contains 6 servings.

Typical values (as sold) per 100g (1/4 pudding) (%*RI): Energy 1427kJ/338kcal (17%), Fat 5.9g (8%), of which saturates 3.3g (17%), Carbohydrate 66g, of which sugars 50g (56%), Fibre 3.5g, Protein 2.8g, Salt 0.12g (2%).

*RI = Reference Intake.
Reference Intake of an Average Adult (8400kJ/2000kcal).

BEST BEFORE/END: See front of pack.
STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 3 days.

Specially Selected Blood Orange Crumble Mince Pie 6 Pack

Specially Selected Salted Caramel Crumble Mince Pie 6 Pack

Deep Filled Mince Pies 6 Pack



6 BLOOD ORANGE AND GIN CRUMBLE MINCE PIES

INGREDIENTS

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotin, Thiamin), BUTTER (14%) (MILK, SUGAR, SULTANAS (8%)), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Branley (14%), Yeast, Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Colour, Anthocyanins, Ascorbic Acid), Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate. COGNAC (5%), BRANDINS (2%), Oats, GIN (2%), SWEETENED DRIED CHERRIES (1.5%) (Cherries), Sugar, Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Glace Mince Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Ascorbic Acid), Citric Acid, Preservative: Saccharin Dioxide, Whey Powder (MILK), BLOOD ORANGE CONCENTRATE (3.5%), Raisins, Dried, Modified Maize Starch, Preservatives: Acetic Acid, Potassium Sorbate.

NUTRITION This pack contains 6 mince pies.

TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g	Per mince pie (53g)
Energy	1664kJ/398kcal	882kJ/210kcal
Fat	8.2g	4.3g
of which saturates	4.6g	2.4g
Carbohydrate	40g	21g
of which sugars	29g	15g
Fibre	2.5g	1.3g
Protein	3.3g	1.8g
Salt	0.09g	0.04g

BEST BEFORE: See end of pack.
STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days. Not suitable for freezing.

289g

6 SALTERED CARAMEL CRUMBLE MINCE PIES WITH MINCEMEAT AND CARAMEL FILLING

INGREDIENTS

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotin, Thiamin), Sugar, BUTTER (15%) (MILK, SULTANAS (8%)), BRAMLEY APPLE (8%), Glucose Syrup, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk MILK, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Wheat Flour, Palm Oil, Oats, Sunflower Oil, Humectant: Glycerol, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Refined OIL, Glace Mince Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, Saccharin Dioxide, Ascorbic Acid), Citric Acid, Glucose, Palm Oil, Iron Oxide and Hydroxides, Titanium Dioxide-Whey Powder (MILK), Dextrose, Allergens: MILK Fat, Salt, Preservatives: Acetic Acid, Potassium Sorbate, Modified Maize Starch, Mince Spices, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raisins, Rice Flour, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Flavouring, Soya Flour, Cinnamon, Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonates, Cornflour, Orange Oil.

NUTRITION This pack contains 6 mince pies.

TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g	Per mince pie (55g)
Energy	1739kJ/416kcal	958kJ/228kcal
Fat	10g	5.5g
of which saturates	6.3g	3.4g
Carbohydrate	32g	18g
of which sugars	16g	9g
Fibre	2.2g	1.2g
Protein	2.2g	1.2g
Salt	0.20g	0.11g

BEST BEFORE: See end of pack.
STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days. Not suitable for freezing.

Produced in Britain.

295g

SHORTCRUST PASTRY CASES WITH A MINCEMEAT FILLING

DIRECTIONS FOR USE: Can be eaten warm or cold.

OPEN Remove water packaging. **Freezing pie:** Place on a baking tray on the middle shelf of a preheated oven for the time specified.

MICROWAVE Remove outer packaging and fillings. Place the mince pie onto a microwaveable plate and heat on full power for the time specified. If heating 4 or more pies, heat for 30 seconds.

Leave to stand for 2 minutes before eating.

CAUTION: Filling may be very hot. Handle carefully to avoid scalding. Do not reheat.

WARNING: Although every effort has been made to remove pits or stones, some small stones or fragments may remain.

INGREDIENTS

MINCEMEAT FILLING (46%) (Sugar, Apple Puree, SULTANAS, Glucose Syrup, Raisins, Caramelised Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Ascorbic Acid), Preservatives: Saccharin Dioxide, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Black Seed Oil, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Mince Starch, Mince Spice (Licence, Cassia, Cinnamon, Cloves, Ginger, Nutmeg), Agave Puree, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid, Raisins), BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, COLOUR AGENTS: Potassium Sorbate, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Metabisulphite, Saccharin Dioxide, Flavouring, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid, Citric Acid, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotin, Thiamin), Sugar, Salt, Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates.

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

DIETARY ADVICE: Suitable for vegetarians.

No artificial colours or flavourings.

BEST BEFORE: See side of pack.
STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container. Not suitable for freezing.

325g

Specially Selected Mince Pies 6 Pack



Winter Desserts 168g



6 ALL BUTTER SHORTCRUST PASTRY CASES FILLED WITH A LUXURY MINCE BLEND OF VINE AND CITRUS FRUITS WITH SWEETENED DRIED CRANBERRIES, INFUSED WITH BRANDY AND COGNAC, WITH A SWEET DUSTING

INGREDIENTS
Wheat Flour (With Vit E, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotin, Thiamin), BUTTER (15%), MILK, Sugar, SULTANINS (10%), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Bramley Apple Purée, Dried Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Citric Acid, Anthocyanins, Malic Acid, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate), CURRANTS (3.5%), RAISINS (3.5%), SUGAR INFUSED DRIED CRANBERRIES (1.5%), Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Sunflower Oil Whole Powder, BRANDY (8%), COGNAC (8%), GLACE MIXED CITRUS PEEL (1%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Sorbitar Diacetate), Dextrose, Citric Acid, Citronelle Juice from Concentrate (contains Sorbitar Diacetate), Modified Maize Starch, Acid: Acetic Acid, Ground Nutmeg, Black Treacle, Ground Cloves, Raisins, Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Gelling Agents: Pectins, Cornflour, Palm Oil.

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May also contain nuts, egg, oats and soya.

DIETARY ADVICE: Suitable for vegetarians.

WARNING: Although every effort has been made to remove stones and fruit stalks, some small stones or fragments may remain.

COUNTRY: Contains alcohol.

NUTRITION		This pack contains 6 mince pies.	
TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g	Per mince pie (61g)	
Energy	1611kJ/383kcal	982kJ/234kcal	
Fat	14g	8.3g	
of which saturates	6.4g	3.9g	
Carbohydrate	61g	37g	
of which sugars	31g	19g	
Fibre	1.8g	1.1g	
Protein	2.5g	1.5g	
Salt	0.09g	0.05g	

BEST BEFORE: See side of pack.
STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in airtight container and consume within 3 days. Not suitable for freezing.

342g

ASSORTED FILLED MILK, WHITE AND DARK CHOCOLATES

INGREDIENTS		NUTRITION	
		Per 100g	This pack contains 13 chocolates.
MILK CHOCOLATE (58%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soy), (Flavouring), WHITE CHOCOLATE (18%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soy), (Flavouring), DARK CHOCOLATE (15%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soy), (Flavouring), White Chocolate Flavouring) (Soy, White Chocolate (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soy), (Flavouring), Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, MILK OIL, Glucose Syrup, Caramel Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Condensed Milk, MILK, Sugar, Water, Cocoa Oil, Cocoa Butter, Invert Sugar Syrup, Sea Salt, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soy)), Rapeseed Oil, Shave Ice (White Sugar, White Tapioca Starch, Sea Salt), Triacetin, Triacetin, Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Baking Agents: Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate), Raspberry Fudge (Raspberry Puree, Raspberries, Cherry Juice, Lemon Juice, Blackcurrant Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Blackcurrant Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Sugar, Blackcurrant Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Sugar, Egg White Powder, Palm Oil, Shell Oil, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soy)), (Glucose Syrup, Shell, Palm Oil, Cocoa Syrup, Cocoa Butter, MILK, Cocoa Mass, Flavouring), Raspberry Powder, Raspberry Pieces (Glucose Syrup, Raspberry Puree, Acid: Citric Acid, Phosphoric Acid, Salt) (Sugar, MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soy), Palm Oil, Salt, Baking Agents: Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate), Sea Salt, Baking Agents: Sodium Bicarbonate.			
TYPICAL VALUES			Per average chocolate (approx. 13g)
Energy	2201kJ/528kcal		284kJ/68kcal
fat	35g		4.5g
of which saturates	17g		2.2g
Carbohydrate	57g		6.8g
of which sugars	47g		6.1g
Fibre	4.4g		0.6g
Protein	3.7g		0.7g
Salt	0.07g		<0.1g

† - Reference intake. Reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal).

BEST BEFORE: See side of pack.
STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place, away from strong odours and direct sunlight.

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May also contain nuts.

DIETARY ADVICE: Contains no vegetarians.
No artificial flavourings.

The quantity of cocoa required for this product is sourced, mined and washed in Fairtrade, ensuring cocoa producers receive Fairtrade terms. It may be mixed during processing with non-certified cocoa, so that the total matches the amount sourced in Fairtrade (more below).

For more information visit info.fairtrade.net/sourcing

168g e